Retail Fuel Cost Recovery Factors

Residential R%1 [(s=e note)

{1st 1,000 kwh) | S0.03588
All additional k'Wh 50.04588

General Service G5-1 50.03975
General Service G52 S0.03975
General Service Demand GS0-1 L0.03975

General Service Demand
Optional Time of Use G50T-1

{off-peak)| 50.03391
{on-peak}] 50.05433

Lighting Service L5-1

£0.03975

[Wote: The residential Fuel cost recovery s calculated so that the sverage of the Customer class is 503375/ kKWh
while maintaining the 1 cent differential for kWh consumed for the first 1,000 and kwh consumed abowe 1,000
|k\Wh. The General Service Demand Optional Time of Use fuel cost recovery is calculated so that the average of the
customer class is 5.03575 while maintaining the desired relationship between off peak and on peak fuel costs,

Impact on a 1,000 kWh,/month Residential Customer

Previous
Base Bill Excluding Fuel 57420
Fuel Cost Recovery 34,26
Sub Total Electric Bill 108,46
Franchise Fee and Taxes 1953
Total Bill 5127.99

Total Change in Bill [5)
Total Change in Bill [%)

Juiky-

aept
57420
35.88
110.08
1854
512860

50.61
0.5%



